At least 205 houses were reportedly burnt, with some local estimates indicating even higher levels of 

destruction and approximately a thousand people were displaced, including women, children, elderly 

persons, and infants, now hiding in bushes and forests. The destruction also extended to the loss of six (6) 

Motorbikes, One hundred and fifty-five (155) maize barns destroyed, therefore, undermining food security 

and livelihoods, while thirty-eight (38) goats were stolen, Public and community infrastructure was equally 

destroyed, including Government School (GS) Mbat and Baptist Church Upper Mbat and Fifteen (15)